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Produktinformation

Allied Telesis AT SPFXBD-LC-13 - SFP (mini-
GBIC) transceiver module - 100Mb LAN -
100Base-FX - LC single-mode - up to 10 km -
1310 (TX) / 1550 (RX) nm

Information

Tillverkare Allied Telesis

Artnr AT-SPFXBD-LC-13

The AT-SPFXBD series is a 3.3V SFP BiDi transceiver module designed for high-speed applications which require up
to 155 Mbit/sec transmission rates. It is compliant with fast Ethernet, STM-1 standards and so on, as well as the SFP
Multisource Agreement (MSA).

Specifikation

General

Device Type SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module

Form Factor Plug-in module

Networking

Connectivity Technology Wired

Cabling Type 100Base-FX

Data Link Protocol 100Mb LAN

Data Transfer Rate 100 Mbps

Optical Wave Length 1310 (TX) / 1550 (RX) nm

Max Transfer Distance 10 km

Expansion / Connectivity

Interfaces 1 x Ethernet 100Base-FX - LC single-mode

Compatible Slots 1 x SFP (mini-GBIC)

Manufacturer Warranty

Service & Support Limited warranty - 1 year


